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These friends of Highland Park have made this directory possible,
please support them.

www.twco-web.com

Want to

know what’s

happening in your

neighborhood?  Send your

email address to:

joesteinerii@cox.net

and get in

 the loop!
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To find your
neighbors
using this
map:
1.  Locate your
neighbors
house on the
map.
2.  Note the
address and
block number

3.  Go to the
section ‘Listing

by block’
4.  Find the block

number
5.  Listings in this

section are by house
number, find the house

number of your neighbor.

Neighborhood Watch
Guidelines

1.  Be alert:  Look and listen.
Take note of suspicious activities

or persons.  Trust your instincts!
Pay attention to details by observing

people, cars, clothing, weapons,
activities.

2.  Dial 911 direct:  report the problem
at once to authorities

3.  Answer all questions:  Help police
by providing answers to all the questions

that are asked.  Information which you may
think not important may actually provide the

link that law enforcement needs to catch the
bad guy!  Remain on the line to provide

additional details - or guide officers to the scene.

If you feel that something is wrong, don’t
hesitate to call police!
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.........................................................................3203 S. Braden......... ........................................1

.........................................................................3211 S. Braden ......... ........................................1

.........................................................................3227 S. Fulton .......... ......................................10

.........................................................................3237 So Hudson....... ........................................4

.........................................................................3239 So Hudson....... ........................................4

.........................................................................3247 So Hudson....... ........................................4

.........................................................................3259 So Hudson....... ........................................4

.........................................................................3260 S. Erie.............. ........................................9

.........................................................................3267 S. Erie.............. ........................................9

.........................................................................3304 S. Allegheny..... ........................................7

.........................................................................3312 S. Allegheny..... ........................................7

.........................................................................3320 S. Darlington.... ........................................8

.........................................................................3329 S. Darlington.... ........................................8

.........................................................................3355 S. Braden......... ........................................7

.........................................................................3416 E. 32nd Pl. ....... ........................................4

.........................................................................3418 E. 32nd Pl. ....... ........................................4

.........................................................................3422 E. 32nd Pl. ....... ........................................4

.........................................................................3424 E. 32nd Pl. ....... ........................................4

.........................................................................3434 E. 32nd Pl. ....... ........................................4

.........................................................................3539 S. Braden.........744-8488.......................12

.........................................................................3545 S. Fulton .......... ......................................14

.........................................................................5002 E. 33rd St......... ........................................5

.........................................................................5020 E. 33rd St. #A .. ........................................5

.........................................................................5020 E. 33rd St. #B .. ........................................5

.........................................................................5307 E. 32nd Pl. ....... ........................................3

.........................................................................5311 E. 32nd Pl. ....... ........................................3

.........................................................................5316 E. 35th St. ........ ....................................11A

.........................................................................5323 E. 32nd Pl. ....... ........................................3

.........................................................................5326 East 33 St ........ ........................................6

.........................................................................5327 E. 33rd St......... ........................................6

.........................................................................5342 E. 33rd St......... ........................................6

.........................................................................5345 E. 36th St. ........ ......................................16

.........................................................................5352 E. 33rd St......... ........................................6

.........................................................................5403 E. 32nd Pl. ....... ........................................3

.........................................................................5507 E. 32nd Pl. ....... ........................................4

.........................................................................5515 E. 32nd Pl. ....... ........................................4

.........................................................................5533 E. 32nd Pl. ....... ........................................4

.........................................................................5541 E. 35th St. ........ ....................................11B

.........................................................................5545 E. 32nd Pl. ....... ........................................4
Adams .............Opal .........................................3207 S. Braden.........749-9169.........................1
Ashley .............David ..........Debbi ...................3234 S. Fulton ..........744-1411 .......................10
Austin ..............Jim ..............Vada ....................5321 E. 36th St. ........747-5411 .......................16
Autry................Tolissa.........Todd.....................5516 E. 35th St. ........749-6524, 694-1627....11B
Bailey ..............Doug ...........Darla ....................5161 E. 36th St. ........747-5863.......................16
Bates Lowe .....Edward ....................................5105 E. 32nd St. ....... ........................................1
Beck ................Hilde ...........Frank ...................3375 S. Braden.........712-8317.........................7
Bennett ............Clara ........................................5333 E. 35th Pl. ........Unlisted .........................14
Beshara...........G.J. .............April .....................3522 S. Granite ........743-7323.....................15A
Bledsoe ...........Opal .........................................3507 S. Granite ........742-9504.....................15A
Bradley ............Tim..............Currin...................5306 E. 35th St. ........747-1087.....................11A
Brown ..............Harvey ........Eloise...................3539 S. Fulton ..........742-1091.......................14
Brown ..............Betty ........................................3545 S. Braden.........742-7580.......................12
Bunch ..............Elizabeth.....Bradley ................3270 S. Erie..............749-1020.........................9

Early History of Highland Park

In 1887, when Clydie Landrum
was born to Sam and Laura
Landrum, Creek Indians, it was
the policy of the United States
Government to encourage
Indians to take an allotment of
land and live on it as individual
families instead of in tribes.  In
1903, at the young age of
sixteen, Clydie was considered
a freedman and was given by
the United States Government
160 acres (which now is
bounded by Yale Avenue, 31st
Street, Hudson Avenue and
36th Street).  There were many
rules and restrictions that went
with this allotment for twenty
five years.  Since Clydie was
a minor, her mother, Laura,
was made her guardian.
Laura, in the meantime,
divorced Sam and remarried.

In 1903, the same year Clydie
received her allotment, she
married Sylvester Howard.
They had no children.  Eight
years later, Clydie died, leaving
as possible heirs her mother
Laura, now married for her
third time, Sam her father (an
illiterate unable to sign his
name), and her husband
Sylvester Howard (apparently
a white man since he is
referred to as a foreigner and
later is declared ineligible as
her heir because of this)
Clydie had no will and there
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Burnett.............Alfreda .....................................3221 S. Braden......... ........................................1
Bussey ............Barbara....................................3249 So Hudson.......665-3465.........................4
Butler ...............Melanie ....................................5110 E. 33rd St. ........749-2089.........................5
Calaway ..........Shawn.........Amanda ...............3515 S. Granite ........744-9964.....................15A
Carter ..............Andrew ....................................5407 E 32nd Pl ......... ........................................4
Cartner ............Tim..............Pam .....................3527 S. Granite ........742-7112.....................15A
Cathey.............Arlis.............Tim.......................5347 E. 32nd Pl. .......Unlisted ...........................3
Cathey.............Tim...........................................5347 E. 33rd St......... ........................................6
Childers ...........Sam ............Connie .................3224 S. Darlington....749-3914.........................2
Conwell ...........Richard ....................................5009 E. 33rd St......... ........................................5
Coughlin ..........Ysleta.......................................3508 S. Granite ........747-4466.....................15A
Cramer ............Beatrice ...................................3236 S. Darlington....747-4004.........................2
Curtis ...............Joe..............Nancy ..................3530 S. Darlington....749-7111 .......................13
Davis ...............Misti .........................................3257 So Hudson.......584-4701.........................4
Davis ...............Don .............Joan.....................3533 S. Fulton ..........743-5184.......................14
DeCorte...........Bob .............Helen ...................3503 S. Granite ........747-2558.....................15A
Dentis ..............Amanda ...................................5301-B E. 32nd Pl. ...902-4962.........................3
Dietze ..............Cecilia......................................3254 S. Erie..............734-7192.........................9
Do....................Kwang.........Junghee...............3324 S. Allegheny.....764-8903.........................7
Dorward...........Dick..........................................5544 E. 32nd Pl. .......742-0928.........................4
Dougherty........Sandra ........Casey ..................5508 E. 35th St. ........749-5090.....................11B
Downing ..........Doug ...........Barbara................3229 S. Erie..............742-7440.........................9
Dudley .............Vernon ........Connie .................3363 S. Braden.........745-0227.........................7
Edwards ..........Jim ..............Jeanne.................5427 E. 32nd Pl. .......742-1549.........................4
Elliott ...............Chris ...........Patti .....................3240 S. Braden.........852-6871.........................1
Evens ..............Melissa ....................................5012 E. 33rd St.........748-9926.........................5
Farmer.............Nancy ......................................5136 E. 35th St. ........747-4761.......................12
Farrar ..............Jen..............Chandler ..............3225 S. Braden.........857-4683.........................1
Fausset ...........Suzan .........Larry ....................5133 E. 36th St. ........743-3577.......................16
Folker ..............Donna ......................................5303-A E. 32nd Pl..... ........................................3
Fowlkes ...........Jerry............Linda....................3235 S. Darlington....743-9945.........................2
Frazier .............Christine .....Ed ........................3334 S. Darlington....850-5744, 853-1219........8
Frey .................Laura .......................................3540 S. Hudson........747-3892 588-6782 ....15B
Gainey.............Norman.......Dana Livingston...3214 S. Erie..............513-2471.........................9
Gomez.............Jean.........................................5344 E. 35th Pl. ........747-7663.......................14
Griffiths ............Steve ..........Jan.......................3528 S. Hudson........743-3354.....................15B
Gustafson........George.....................................3364 S. Allegheny.....747-3736.........................7
Hall ..................Carl ..........................................5107 E. 32nd St. ....... ........................................1
Hall ..................Brian ...........Michelle ...............5421 E. 32nd Pl. .......282-4629.........................4
Hanlon.............Ron .............Carol ....................5307 E. 33rd St.........742-8319.........................6
Harp ................Erin ..........................................3246 S. Darlington....810-6624.........................2
Hartman ..........Randy .........Karri .....................3217 S. Fulton ..........743-0079.......................10
Haskell ............Charles ....................................5542 E. 35th St. ........398-1997.....................11B
Hawks .............Bob .............Janet....................5120 E. 35th St. ........743-4901.......................12
Heinlein ...........Bob ..........................................3516 S. Hudson........743-8365.....................15B
Hembree .........Bryan .......................................5324 E. 32nd Pl. .......Unlisted ...........................3
Hicks ...............Martha .....................................5339 E. 36th St. ........ ......................................16
Higgs ...............Nigel ...........Terri......................3206 S. Darlington....749-0875.........................2
Holcomb ..........Fred ............Betty ....................5338 E. 35th Pl. ........742-2588.......................14
Horn ................Peggy .........Henry ...................3242 S. Braden.........749-1712.........................1
Howard............Bob .............Marilyn .................3319 S. Darlington....742-9685.........................8
Jackman..........Elsie.........................................3521 S. Granite ........749-2379.....................15A
Jackson ...........Dot ...........................................3330 S. Allegheny.....749-3714.........................7

are no records of court action
determining that she would heir
the property.

Sam, the father, took it upon
himself to sell all of the property
without advising the other two.
 Sylvester, the husband,
assuming he owned half of the
property, sold it to another
party, also without advising the
other two.  Laura, the mother
and guardian of Clydie,
assuming she had total
ownership, continued to live on
the property.
In the meantime, the new
owners and their heirs had
borrowed money on it, granted
oil and gas right leases, had it
heavily mortgaged for
nonpayment of debts and had
begun to harass Laura about
ownership.    Laura started a
series of litigations that went
on for years trying to straighten
out the problems.  The court
eventually declared her sole
heir to the 160 acres.

In 1922, Laura sold her 160
acres for $150.00 per acre
($22,950.00 total) with clear
ownership and title, but there
had been so many mortgages
on it that the new owners were
forced to sell it in public auction
to pay the creditors.  The sale
brought only $50.00 per acre
or $8000.00 (approximately the
appraised value of the 160
acres in 1935).
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Jackson ...........Thelma.....................................5318 E. 33rd St.........712-9807.........................6
Jones...............Susan ......................................3529 S. Braden.........748-8090.......................12
Jones...............Don .............Betty ....................5315 E. 32nd Pl. .......743-5509.........................3
Kastelic............George.....................................3209 South Erie ........744-7456.........................9
Keathley ..........Debbie .....................................3254 S. Darlington....742-6290.........................2
King .................Richard .......Neva ....................3366 S. Allegheny.....749-3700.........................7
Knight ..............Ben .............Annie ...................3221 S. Darlington....902.3270 .........................2
Knowles...........Doyal ..........Shirley..................5403 E. 35th St. ........749-5347.....................11A
LaBass ............Kimberly...................................5407 E 32nd Pl .........417-379-2282..................4
Lamprich .........Julie .........................................3528 S. Granite ........747-4720.....................15A
Largent ............Cindy ..........Sherry ..................5321 E. 33rd St.........744-5309.........................6
Larson .............Brad ............Noelle ..................5341 E. 32nd Pl. .......unlisted............................3
Lawson............June............Oliver ...................3531 S. Granite ........747-5059.....................15A
LeCompte........David .......................................3240 S. Fulton .......... ......................................10
Lieurance ........Les...........................................3545 S. Darlington....698-2582.......................13
Long ................George........Julie .....................5333 E. 36th St. ........742-3972.......................16
Longbotham ....Lou...........................................3539 S. Darlington....742-7082.......................13
Luby ................Angel .......................................5309 E. 35th St. ........402-6930.....................11A
Lytle.................Tasha .......................................5305-B E. 32nd Pl. ...405-614-2300..................3
Malveira...........Margo .........David ...................3263 S. Erie..............978-0051.........................9
Mann ...............Becky..........Mary.....................5339 E. 35th Pl. ........664-6724.......................14
Marr .................Paulene ...................................3422 So Hudson.......293-0842.........................4
Martinson ........Bill ...............Margaret ..............3521 S. Darlington....743-8152.......................13
McAlister .........Jennie ......................................5101 E. 32nd St. ....... ........................................1
McCallum ........Bob .............Mona....................5535 E. 35th St. ........749-9445.....................11B
McCormick ......David ..........Gloria ...................5326 E. 35th Pl. ........745-9126.......................14
McCoy .............Steve ..........Susan ..................5114 E. 35th St. ........744-8915.......................12
McCreary.........Alvin............Rena ....................3504 S. Granite ........749-2044.....................15A
McDonald ........John............Pam .....................5107 E. 35th St. ........742-5097.......................12
McIntosh..........J.L............................................5525 E. 32nd Pl. .......743-7810.........................4
McKee .............Sally.........................................3208 S. Darlington....742-5250.........................2
Meek ...............Paul ............Terry.....................5408 E. 35th St. ........742-8292.....................11A
Meyer ..............Chet ............Debbie .................5536 E. 35th St. ........749-1948.....................11B
Morden ............Troy..........................................5615 E. 36th St. ........691-9221.....................15B
Morgan ............Bob ..........................................3205 South Braden...746-0771.........................1
Moser ..............Rebecca ..................................5329 E. 32nd Pl. .......747-1537.........................3
Mullen..............Michael .......Gretchen..............5515 E. 35th St. ........747-1537.....................11B
Nave................DH ..............Carolyn ................5303-B E. 32nd Pl. ...742-6175.........................3
Nelson .............Alfred ..........Ann ......................3232 S. Braden.........747-9614.........................1
O’Hair ..............Carolyn ....................................3522 S. Darlington....747-9614.......................13
Oxford .............John............Carol ....................3515 S. Darlington....747-4024.......................13
Parker..............Margaret ..................................3350 S. Allegheny.....744-8488.........................7
Parmentier.......Ron .............Shirley..................5101 E. 33rd St.........749-5993.........................5
Patton..............William ........Naomi ..................5521 E. 32nd Pl. .......749-5993.........................4
Payne ..............Joan.........................................3207 S. Braden.........749-9169.........................1
Payne ..............Tharen .....................................3220 S. Braden.........749-1919.........................1
Pool .................Ron .............Allison ..................4940 E. 32nd St. .......643-3033.........................1
Potts ................Jeff ..............Debbie .................5428 E. 35th St. ........742-3930, 693-9624....11A
Powell..............Jesse ..........Cori ......................3232 S. Erie..............728-6385.........................9
Prater ..............Dean ...........Melonie ................3224 S. Braden.........743-3301.........................1
Ragsdale .........Jeff ...........................................3236 S. Braden.........749-1948.........................1
Ray..................Tom..........................................5338 E. 32nd Pl. .......743-3301.........................3
Razook ............Charline ...................................3249 S. Braden.........712-2715.........................1

After changing hands two
more times, a widow, Evelyn
M. English bought the 160
acres for the purpose of
breaking it up in lots for
residences.  With Bert McElroy
as one of her attorneys, she
had the records publicized,
and through all the court
proceedings, as late as 1949,
had all titles declared free of
all other claims.  She
presumably name the area
Yorkshire Estates from a
colleague, A. E. York.  Her
only two restrictions for the
subdivision at the time were
no persons of African descent
and buildings must be of
stone, brick or stucco.

The land was broken up into
lots, and grew into a small
town that was incorporated as
Highland Park, Oklahoma in
1946.  A board of trustees was
elected, and the following
people served:  D. M.
Hawkins, President; Norman
Jones, Vice-President;
Charles Ridley, R. G. Luttrell,
F. P. Lewis and Ramola
Luttrell was Town Clerk.
In 1955, the residents
petitioned to join the City of
Tulsa, and after a very bitter
battle, the mayor of Tulsa
called a special election for
the citizens to vote on it.  The
response was 24,000 for and
14, 000 against.
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Rist ..................Linda........................................5305-A E. 32nd Pl.....743-1611 .........................3
Robbins ...........Becky.......................................3532 S. Granite ........743-1611.....................15A
Robinson .........Bill...............Pamela ................3249 S. Erie .............. ........................................9
Rollings ...........Mike ............Charity .................5323 E. 36th St .........636-0277.......................16
Roney..............Curtis ..........Monte...................5332 E. 35th Pl. ........ ......................................14
Ross ................Jay ..............Michele ................5414 E. 35th St. ........671-4967.....................11A
Rudd................Linda...........Buck.....................3248 S. Erie ..............743-6582.........................9
Sage................Jim ...........................................5304 E. 33rd St......... ........................................6
Scott ................Chuck .........Connie .................4945 E. 32nd St. .......748-8140.........................1
Sebert..............Lena.........................................3527 S. Darlington....747-7027.......................13
Sexton .............Sandy ......................................5333 E 32nd Pl .........742-1734.........................3
Simmons .........Steve ..........Kelly.....................3339 S. Darlington....747-7330.........................8
Slankard ..........Jon..............Karen ...................3226 S. Erie..............745-9820.........................9
Small ...............Lawrence ....Phyllis ..................5115 E. 35th St. ........744-0776.......................12
Smith ...............Christina .....Scott ....................3207 S. Fulton ..........749-8814, 724-1739........3
Smith ...............Tom..........................................3250 S. Fulton ..........747-7278.......................10
Smith ...............Sally............Jerry.....................5167 E. 36th St .........748-9906.......................16
Speegle ...........David .......................................5315 E. 33rd St.........747-7847.........................6
Stapp...............Ed ...............Jetta.....................3516 S. Granite ........742-3342.....................15A
Steiner .............Joe..............Rhonda ................5138 E. 35th St. ........743-6249.....................11A
Stephenson .....Paul .........................................3202 S. Braden.........744-1517.........................1
Stephenson .....Larry ...........Mary.....................3317 S. Allegheny.....747-4752.........................7
Stephenson .....Charles .......Judy .....................5318 E. 35th St. ........743-3094.....................11A
Stone...............Edna ........................................3218 S. Darlington....742-8745.........................2
Strakoulas .......Grant...........Melissa ................3237 S. Erie ..............unlisted............................9
Stuart...............Fred ............Janice ..................5406 E. 35th St. ........742-7093.....................11A
Stubbs .............Leonard ......Mary.....................3333 S. Allegheny.....742-2821.........................7
Sturz................Josh ............Jentry...................3230 S. Darlington.... ........................................2
Sumter.............Steve ..........Shannon ..............5102 E. 33rd St.........749-1099.........................5
Sutton..............Jane............Stann ...................3228 S. Fulton ..........749-2374.......................10
Sutton..............Daryl ........................................5530 E. 32nd Place ..747-5377.........................4
Taber ...............Donald .....................................3220 S. Fulton ..........744.9955 .......................10
Tarpley.............Malcolm ......Pam .....................3521 S. Fulton ..........743-6803.......................14
Taylor...............James .........jeanette................3337 S. Darlington....742-2445.........................8
Thompson .......Ralph ..........Ida........................3251 S. Fulton ..........742-5205.......................10
Thompson .......Fanta .......................................5103 E. 32nd St. .......748-4395.........................1
Thresher ..........Baker .......................................3236 S. Braden.........749-1948.........................1
Tinsley .............Jeff ..............Peggy ..................5015 E. 33rd St.........894-7011 .........................5
Tovar ...............Jacob ..........Jamie ...................3326 S. Darlington....405-714-3054..................8
Towler ..............Richard .......Ann ......................3534 S. Hudson........742-3553.....................15B
Travis...............Betty ........................................5345 E. 35th Pl. ........749-4360.......................14
Tremblay .........Ron .............Susan ..................3360 S Allegheny......584-1858.........................7
Truka ...............George........Bonnie .................5341 E. 33rd St.........742-8792.........................6
Ungerman .......Karla ........................................5336 E. 33rd St.........744-6147.........................6
Vale .................Nancy .........Richard ................3533 S. Darlington....743-2232.......................13
Vanmeter .........Sam ............Sandy ..................5145 E. 36th St. ........744-9961.......................16
Vaughan ..........John............Rosemary ............3264 S. Erie..............749-3712.........................9
Vaughn ............Rick.............Steve Weller ........5526 E. 32nd Place ..748-9310.........................4
Vogt .................Steve ..........Kelley...................3336 S. Allegheny.....749-7095.........................7
Wagor..............Jim ..............Pat .......................5327 E. 36th St. ........745-0938.......................16
Wallisch ...........Lloyd ...........Mary.....................3227 S. Fulton ..........747-6926.......................10
Walters ............Tom.............Rose ....................3202 South Erie ........742-2970.........................9
Wandres ..........Patrick.........Brandy .................3318 S. Allegheny.....747-5738.........................7

Helpful Numbers:

Emergency:
Dial 911

Tulsa Police Department
non-emergency

596-9222

Crimestoppers
596-COPS
(596-2677)

Poison Control Center
800-222-1222

Call before digging or drilling
to mark utility lines

800-522-6543

Mayors Action Center
596-2100

596-2121 (TDD)
The Mayors Action Center

(MAC) connects you to various
areas and departments in City

government.  The MAC
provides you with information

on trash collection, street
paving and repair, street

lighting, signs and signals,
water utilities and much more.

 The MAC is the source of
information about everything

the City has to offer!

Code Enforcement
596-7698

Code Enforcement facilitates
voluntary compliance with City
laws and codes to promote a
safe and desirable living and

www.twco-web.com
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Ward................Charlotte .....Bill........................3231 S. Braden.........747-5426.........................1
Warlick.............Timothy.......Sherry ..................3220 S. Erie..............742-0066.........................9
Webb...............Pat ..............Frances................3527 S. Fulton ..........742-9820.......................14
West ................Becki........................................5301-A E. 32nd Pl.....749-2446.........................3
Woodward .......Pat ...........................................5124 E. 33rd St.........747-2657.........................8
Yaws................Steve ..........Beverly.................5327 E. 35th Pl. ........743-9577.......................14
Yip ...................Loising ........Shun ....................3522 S. Hudson........743-7017.....................15B

Listing By Block
Stephenson .....Paul .........................................3202 S. Braden.........744-1517.........................1
.........................................................................3203 S. Braden......... ........................................1
Morgan ............Bob ..........................................3205 South Braden...746-0771.........................1
Adams .............Opal .........................................3207 S. Braden.........749-9169.........................1
Payne ..............Joan.........................................3207 S. Braden.........749-9169.........................1
.........................................................................3211 S. Braden ......... ........................................1
Payne ..............Tharen .....................................3220 S. Braden.........749-1919.........................1
Burnett.............Alfreda .....................................3221 S. Braden......... ........................................1
Prater ..............Dean ...........Melonie ................3224 S. Braden.........743-3301.........................1
Farrar ..............Jen..............Chandler ..............3225 S. Braden.........857-4683.........................1
Ward................Charlotte .....Bill........................3231 S. Braden.........747-5426.........................1
Nelson .............Alfred ..........Ann ......................3232 S. Braden.........747-9614.........................1
Ragsdale .........Jeff ...........................................3236 S. Braden.........749-1948.........................1
Thresher ..........Baker .......................................3236 S. Braden.........749-1948.........................1
Elliott ...............Chris ...........Patti .....................3240 S. Braden.........852-6871.........................1
Horn ................Peggy .........Henry ...................3242 S. Braden.........749-1712.........................1
Razook ............Charline ...................................3249 S. Braden.........712-2715.........................1
Pool .................Ron .............Allison ..................4940 E. 32nd St. .......643-3033.........................1
Scott ................Chuck .........Connie .................4945 E. 32nd St. .......748-8140.........................1
McAlister .........Jennie ......................................5101 E. 32nd St. ....... ........................................1
Thompson .......Fanta .......................................5103 E. 32nd St. .......748-4395.........................1
Bates Lowe .....Edward ....................................5105 E. 32nd St. ....... ........................................1
Hall ..................Carl ..........................................5107 E. 32nd St. ....... ........................................1

Higgs ...............Nigel ...........Terri......................3206 S. Darlington....749-0875.........................2
McKee .............Sally.........................................3208 S. Darlington....742-5250.........................2
Stone...............Edna ........................................3218 S. Darlington....742-8745.........................2
Knight ..............Ben .............Annie ...................3221 S. Darlington....902.3270 .........................2
Childers ...........Sam ............Connie .................3224 S. Darlington....749-3914.........................2
Sturz................Josh ............Jentry...................3230 S. Darlington.... ........................................2
Fowlkes ...........Jerry............Linda....................3235 S. Darlington....743-9945.........................2
Cramer ............Beatrice ...................................3236 S. Darlington....747-4004.........................2
Harp ................Erin ..........................................3246 S. Darlington....810-6624.........................2
Keathley ..........Debbie .....................................3254 S. Darlington....742-6290.........................2

Smith ...............Christina .....Scott ....................3207 S. Fulton ..........749-8814, 724-1739........3
West ................Becki........................................5301-A E. 32nd Pl.....749-2446.........................3
Dentis ..............Amanda ...................................5301-B E. 32nd Pl. ...902-4962.........................3
Folker ..............Donna ......................................5303-A E. 32nd Pl..... ........................................3
Nave................DH ..............Carolyn ................5303-B E. 32nd Pl. ...742-6175.........................3
Rist ..................Linda........................................5305-A E. 32nd Pl.....743-1611 .........................3
Lytle.................Tasha .......................................5305-B E. 32nd Pl. ...405-614-2300..................3
.........................................................................5307 E. 32nd Pl. ....... ........................................3
.........................................................................5311 E. 32nd Pl. ....... ........................................3

working environment.  Code
inspectors handle violations

on private property.  Common
violations include high grass
and weeds (over 12”), trash,
junk and debris, cars parked

in yards  and dilapidated
structures.  Zoning violations

include illegal home
occupations and illegally

operated businesses.

Mayors Office for
Neighborhoods

596-1292

Fire Department
Report fire hazards

596-9444

Animal Shelter & Animal
Control (loose animals)

669-6299

Animal Licenses
596-7640

Building Permits
596-9456

Bus Service
Tulsa Transit Schedules

582-2100

City County Health Dept
595-4200

Central Library
596-7977

Dead Animal Pickup
596-9771

Want to stay abreast of
neighborhood

happenings?  Send an
email to:

joesteiner@cox.net
and get on the list
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Jones...............Don .............Betty ....................5315 E. 32nd Pl. .......743-5509.........................3
.........................................................................5323 E. 32nd Pl. ....... ........................................3
Hembree .........Bryan .......................................5324 E. 32nd Pl. .......Unlisted ...........................3
Moser ..............Rebecca ..................................5329 E. 32nd Pl. .......747-1537.........................3
Sexton .............Sandy ......................................5333 E 32nd Pl .........742-1734.........................3
Ray..................Tom..........................................5338 E. 32nd Pl. .......743-3301.........................3
Larson .............Brad ............Noelle ..................5341 E. 32nd Pl. .......unlisted............................3
Cathey.............Arlis.............Tim.......................5347 E. 32nd Pl. .......Unlisted ...........................3
.........................................................................5403 E. 32nd Pl. ....... ........................................3

.........................................................................3237 So Hudson....... ........................................4

.........................................................................3239 So Hudson....... ........................................4

.........................................................................3247 So Hudson....... ........................................4
Bussey ............Barbara....................................3249 So Hudson.......665-3465.........................4
Davis ...............Misti .........................................3257 So Hudson.......584-4701.........................4
.........................................................................3259 So Hudson....... ........................................4
.........................................................................3416 E. 32nd Pl. ....... ........................................4
.........................................................................3418 E. 32nd Pl. ....... ........................................4
.........................................................................3422 E. 32nd Pl. ....... ........................................4
Marr .................Paulene ...................................3422 So Hudson.......293-0842.........................4
.........................................................................3424 E. 32nd Pl. ....... ........................................4
.........................................................................3434 E. 32nd Pl. ....... ........................................4
Carter ..............Andrew ....................................5407 E 32nd Pl ......... ........................................4
LaBass ............Kimberly...................................5407 E 32nd Pl .........417-379-2282..................4
Hall ..................Brian ...........Michelle ...............5421 E. 32nd Pl. .......282-4629.........................4
Edwards ..........Jim ..............Jeanne.................5427 E. 32nd Pl. .......742-1549.........................4
.........................................................................5507 E. 32nd Pl. ....... ........................................4
.........................................................................5515 E. 32nd Pl. ....... ........................................4
Patton..............William ........Naomi ..................5521 E. 32nd Pl. .......749-5993.........................4
McIntosh..........J.L............................................5525 E. 32nd Pl. .......743-7810.........................4
Vaughn ............Rick.............Steve Weller ........5526 E. 32nd Pl ........748-9310.........................4
Sutton..............Daryl ........................................5530 E. 32nd Pl ........747-5377.........................4
.........................................................................5533 E. 32nd Pl. ....... ........................................4
Dorward...........Dick..........................................5544 E. 32nd Pl. .......742-0928.........................4
.........................................................................5545 E. 32nd Pl. ....... ........................................4

.........................................................................5002 E. 33rd St......... ........................................5
Conwell ...........Richard ....................................5009 E. 33rd St......... ........................................5
Evens ..............Melissa ....................................5012 E. 33rd St.........748-9926.........................5
Tinsley .............Jeff ..............Peggy ..................5015 E. 33rd St.........894-7011 .........................5
.........................................................................5020 E. 33rd St. #A .. ........................................5
.........................................................................5020 E. 33rd St. #B .. ........................................5
Parmentier.......Ron .............Shirley..................5101 E. 33rd St.........749-5993.........................5
Sumter.............Steve ..........Shannon ..............5102 E. 33rd St.........749-1099.........................5
Butler ...............Melanie ....................................5110 E. 33rd St. ........749-2089.........................5

Sage................Jim ...........................................5304 E. 33rd St......... ........................................6
Hanlon.............Ron .............Carol ....................5307 E. 33rd St.........742-8319.........................6
Speegle ...........David .......................................5315 E. 33rd St.........747-7847.........................6
Jackson ...........Thelma.....................................5318 E. 33rd St.........712-9807.........................6
Largent ............Cindy ..........Sherry ..................5321 E. 33rd St.........744-5309.........................6
.........................................................................5326 E. 33 St ............ ........................................6
.........................................................................5327 E. 33rd St......... ........................................6

Household Chemical
Collection Facility

584-0584

Metropolitan Environmental
Trust (MET)

584-0584

Mediation Service
596-7786

Permits & Licensing
To verify contractors license,
building permits, security alarm

permits
596-9601

Pothole Reporting
596-2100

Public Service Company
To Report Outages.  During

major storms only call to report
downed power lines and other

safety hazards
888-216-2513

Park & Recreation Dept
596-7275

Sanitary Sewer Department
596-2100

Drainage & Flooding
596-2100

Tulsa County Election Board
Voter Registration

596-5787

www.twco-web.com
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Ungerman .......Karla ........................................5336 E. 33rd St.........744-6147.........................6
Truka ...............George........Bonnie .................5341 E. 33rd St.........742-8792.........................6
.........................................................................5342 E. 33rd St......... ........................................6
Cathey.............Tim...........................................5347 E. 33rd St......... ........................................6
.........................................................................5352 E. 33rd St......... ........................................6

.........................................................................3304 S. Allegheny..... ........................................7

.........................................................................3312 S. Allegheny..... ........................................7
Stephenson .....Larry ...........Mary.....................3317 S. Allegheny.....747-4752.........................7
Wandres ..........Patrick.........Brandy .................3318 S. Allegheny.....747-5738.........................7
Do....................Kwang.........Junghee...............3324 S. Allegheny.....764-8903.........................7
Jackson ...........Dot ...........................................3330 S. Allegheny.....749-3714.........................7
Stubbs .............Leonard ......Mary.....................3333 S. Allegheny.....742-2821.........................7
Vogt .................Steve ..........Kelley...................3336 S. Allegheny.....749-7095.........................7
Parker..............Margaret ..................................3350 S. Allegheny.....744-8488.........................7
.........................................................................3355 S. Braden......... ........................................7
Tremblay .........Ron .............Susan ..................3360 S Allegheny......584-1858.........................7
Dudley .............Vernon ........Connie .................3363 S. Braden.........745-0227.........................7
Gustafson........George.....................................3364 S. Allegheny.....747-3736.........................7
King .................Richard .......Neva ....................3366 S. Allegheny.....749-3700.........................7
Beck ................Hilde ...........Frank ...................3375 S. Braden.........712-8317.........................7

Howard............Bob .............Marilyn .................3319 S. Darlington....742-9685.........................8
.........................................................................3320 S. Darlington.... ........................................8
Tovar ...............Jacob ..........Jamie ...................3326 S. Darlington....405-714-3054..................8
.........................................................................3329 S. Darlington.... ........................................8
Frazier .............Christine .....Ed ........................3334 S. Darlington....850-5744, 853-1219........8
Taylor...............James .........jeanette................3337 S. Darlington....742-2445.........................8
Simmons .........Steve ..........Kelly.....................3339 S. Darlington....747-7330.........................8
Woodward .......Pat ...........................................5124 E. 33rd St.........747-2657.........................8

Walters ............Tom.............Rose ....................3202 South Erie ........742-2970.........................9
Kastelic............George.....................................3209 South Erie ........744-7456.........................9
Gainey.............Norman.......DanaLivingston....3214 S. Erie..............513-2471.........................9
Warlick.............Timothy.......Sherry ..................3220 S. Erie ..............742-0066.........................9
Slankard ..........Jon..............Karen ...................3226 S. Erie ..............745-9820.........................9
Downing ..........Doug ...........Barbara................3229 S. Erie ..............742-7440.........................9
Powell..............Jesse ..........Cori ......................3232 S. Erie..............728-6385.........................9
Strakoulas .......Grant...........Melissa ................3237 S. Erie ..............unlisted............................9
Rudd................Linda...........Buck.....................3248 S. Erie ..............743-6582.........................9
Robinson .........Bill...............Pamela ................3249 S. Erie .............. ........................................9
Dietze ..............Cecilia......................................3254 S. Erie ..............734-7192.........................9
.........................................................................3260 S. Erie .............. ........................................9
Malveira...........Margo .........David ...................3263 S. Erie..............978-0051.........................9
Vaughan ..........John............Rosemary ............3264 S. Erie..............749-3712.........................9
.........................................................................3267 S. Erie .............. ........................................9
Bunch ..............Elizabeth.....Bradley ................3270 S. Erie ..............749-1020.........................9

Hartman ..........Randy .........Karri .....................3217 S. Fulton ..........743-0079.......................10
Taber ...............Donald .....................................3220 S. Fulton ..........744.9955 .......................10
.........................................................................3227 S. Fulton .......... ......................................10
Wallisch ...........Lloyd ...........Mary.....................3227 S. Fulton ..........747-6926.......................10
Sutton..............Jane............Stann ...................3228 S. Fulton ..........749-2374.......................10

Up With Trees
610-8733

Urban Development
596-2600

Water Department
Broken water lines

596-9511

Want to
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Ashley .............David ..........Debbi ...................3234 S. Fulton ..........744-1411 .......................10
LeCompte........David .......................................3240 S. Fulton .......... ......................................10
Smith ...............Tom..........................................3250 S. Fulton ..........747-7278.......................10
Thompson .......Ralph ..........Ida........................3251 S. Fulton ..........742-5205.......................10

Steiner .............Joe..............Rhonda ................5138 E. 35th St. ........743-6249.....................11A
Bradley ............Tim..............Currin...................5306 E. 35th St. ........747-1087.....................11A
Luby ................Angel .......................................5309 E. 35th St. ........402-6930.....................11A
.........................................................................5316 E. 35th St. ........ ....................................11A
Stephenson .....Charles .......Judy .....................5318 E. 35th St. ........743-3094.....................11A
Knowles...........Doyal ..........Shirley..................5403 E. 35th St. ........749-5347.....................11A
Stuart...............Fred ............Janice ..................5406 E. 35th St. ........742-7093.....................11A
Meek ...............Paul ............Terry.....................5408 E. 35th St. ........742-8292.....................11A
Ross ................Jay ..............Michele ................5414 E. 35th St. ........671-4967.....................11A
Potts ................Jeff ..............Debbie .................5428 E. 35th St. ........742-3930, 693-9624....11A

Dougherty........Sandra ........Casey ..................5508 E. 35th St. ........749-5090.....................11B
Mullen..............Michael .......Gretchen..............5515 E. 35th St. ........747-1537.....................11B
Autry................Tolissa.........Todd.....................5516 E. 35th St. ........749-6524, 694-1627....11B
McCallum ........Bob .............Mona....................5535 E. 35th St. ........749-9445.....................11B
Meyer ..............Chet ............Debbie .................5536 E. 35th St. ........749-1948.....................11B
.........................................................................5541 E. 35th St. ........ ....................................11B
Haskell ............Charles ....................................5542 E. 35th St. ........398-1997.....................11B

Jones...............Susan ......................................3529 S. Braden.........748-8090.......................12
.........................................................................3539 S. Braden.........744-8488.......................12
Brown ..............Betty ........................................3545 S. Braden.........742-7580.......................12
McDonald ........John............Pam .....................5107 E. 35th St. ........742-5097.......................12
McCoy .............Steve ..........Susan ..................5114 E. 35th St. ........744-8915.......................12
Small ...............Lawrence ....Phyllis ..................5115 E. 35th St. ........744-0776.......................12
Hawks .............Bob .............Janet....................5120 E. 35th St. ........743-4901.......................12
Farmer.............Nancy ......................................5136 E. 35th St. ........747-4761.......................12

Oxford .............John............Carol ....................3515 S. Darlington....747-4024.......................13
Martinson ........Bill...............Margaret ..............3521 S. Darlington....743-8152.......................13
O’Hair ..............Carolyn ....................................3522 S. Darlington....747-9614.......................13
Sebert..............Lena.........................................3527 S. Darlington....747-7027.......................13
Curtis ...............Joe..............Nancy ..................3530 S. Darlington....749-7111 .......................13
Vale .................Nancy .........Richard ................3533 S. Darlington....743-2232.......................13
Longbotham ....Lou...........................................3539 S. Darlington....742-7082.......................13
Lieurance ........Les...........................................3545 S. Darlington....698-2582.......................13

Tarpley.............Malcolm ......Pam .....................3521 S. Fulton ..........743-6803.......................14
Webb...............Pat ..............Frances................3527 S. Fulton ..........742-9820.......................14
Davis ...............Don .............Joan.....................3533 S. Fulton ..........743-5184.......................14
Brown ..............Harvey ........Eloise...................3539 S. Fulton ..........742-1091.......................14
.........................................................................3545 S. Fulton .......... ......................................14
McCormick ......David ..........Gloria ...................5326 E. 35th Pl. ........745-9126.......................14
Yaws................Steve ..........Beverly.................5327 E. 35th Pl. ........743-9577.......................14
Roney..............Curtis ..........Monte...................5332 E. 35th Pl. ........ ......................................14
Bennett ............Clara ........................................5333 E. 35th Pl. ........Unlisted .........................14
Holcomb ..........Fred ............Betty ....................5338 E. 35th Pl. ........742-2588.......................14
Mann ...............Becky..........Mary.....................5339 E. 35th Pl. ........664-6724.......................14
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Gomez.............Jean.........................................5344 E. 35th Pl. ........747-7663.......................14
Travis...............Betty ........................................5345 E. 35th Pl. ........749-4360.......................14

DeCorte...........Bob .............Helen ...................3503 S. Granite ........747-2558.....................15A
McCreary.........Alvin............Rena ....................3504 S. Granite ........749-2044.....................15A
Bledsoe ...........Opal .........................................3507 S. Granite ........742-9504.....................15A
Coughlin ..........Ysleta.......................................3508 S. Granite ........747-4466.....................15A
Calaway ..........Shawn.........Amanda ...............3515 S. Granite ........744-9964.....................15A
Stapp...............Ed ...............Jetta.....................3516 S. Granite ........742-3342.....................15A
Jackman..........Elsie.........................................3521 S. Granite ........749-2379.....................15A
Beshara...........G.J. .............April .....................3522 S. Granite ........743-7323.....................15A
Cartner ............Tim..............Pam .....................3527 S. Granite ........742-7112.....................15A
Lamprich .........Julie .........................................3528 S. Granite ........747-4720.....................15A
Lawson............June............Oliver ...................3531 S. Granite ........747-5059.....................15A
Robbins ...........Becky.......................................3532 S. Granite ........743-1611.....................15A

Heinlein ...........Bob ..........................................3516 S. Hudson........743-8365.....................15B
Yip ...................Loising ........Shun ....................3522 S. Hudson........743-7017.....................15B
Griffiths ............Steve ..........Jan.......................3528 S. Hudson........743-3354.....................15B
Towler ..............Richard .......Ann ......................3534 S. Hudson........742-3553.....................15B
Frey .................Laura .......................................3540 S. Hudson........747-3892 588-6782 ....15B
Morden ............Troy..........................................5615 E. 36th St. ........691-9221.....................15B

Fausset ...........Suzan .........Larry ....................5133 E. 36th St. ........743-3577.......................16
Vanmeter .........Sam ............Sandy ..................5145 E. 36th St. ........744-9961.......................16
Bailey ..............Doug ...........Darla ....................5161 E. 36th St. ........747-5863.......................16
Smith ...............Sally............Jerry.....................5167 E. 36th St .........748-9906.......................16
Austin ..............Jim ..............Vada ....................5321 E. 36th St. ........747-5411 .......................16
Rollings ...........Mike ............Charity .................5323 E. 36th St .........636-0277.......................16
Wagor..............Jim ..............Pat .......................5327 E. 36th St. ........745-0938.......................16
Long ................George........Julie .....................5333 E. 36th St. ........742-3972.......................16
Hicks ...............Martha .....................................5339 E. 36th St. ........ ......................................16
.........................................................................5345 E. 36th St. ........ ......................................16

a special thanks to Ron Hanlon for doing all the legwork on getting the ads for this directory
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